Metropolitan Water District of Southern California

Labor Summary By Job Code Report

Grouped By — Team
Version 1 — Proposed

External Affairs Business Outreach

00956-Office of Business Outreach Mgr

Job Class
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep
PMO027 Prgrm Mgr-Business Outreach
SMO005 Section Mgr-Business Outreach
YAO05 Sr Admin Analyst
YCO05 Pr Admin Analyst (C)
Team Totals

Section Totals

External Affairs Conservation and Community Services

Positions
Held

00954-Office of Conservation and Community Service Section Mgr

Job Class
SMO002 Section Mgr-Customer&Comm Svcs
YAO04 Admin Analyst
Team Totals

00963-Community Partnering Program

Job Class
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep
YA89 Sr Public Affairs Rep

Team Totals

00972-Education Unit

Job Class
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep
UMOO09 Unit Mgr-Education
YAO04 Admin Analyst
YA87 Public Affairs Rep |
Team Totals

Section Totals

Feb 4, 2020

Positions
Held

Positions
Held

Positions
Held
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Total
Positions

Total
Positions

Total
Positions

Total
Positions

Filtered By — External Affairs
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Salary
468,264
167,600
207,770
118,325
150,675

1,112,634
1,112,634

Salary
207,770
109,048
316,818

Salary
158,795
115,197
273,992

Salary
627,059
196,694
103,002

92,423
1,019,178
1,609,987

DL Salary
468,264
167,600
207,770
118,325
150,675

1,112,634
1,112,634

DL Salary
207,770
109,048
316,818

DL Salary
158,795
115,197
273,992

DL Salary
627,059
196,694
103,002

92,423
1,019,178
1,609,987
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External Affairs

00836-External Affairs Administration

External Affairs, Office of Manager

Positions Total
Job Class Held Positions Salary DL Salary
TMO11 Team Mgr-Ext Affairs Bus Mgmt 1 1 154,660 154,660
VAO05 Admin Assistant Il 1 1 80,597 80,597
YA04 Admin Analyst 2 2 218,096 218,096
YA06 Pr Admin Analyst 1 1 138,999 138,999
Team Totals 5 5 592,352 592,352
00929-External Affairs, Office of Group Manager
Positions Total
Job Class Held Positions Salary DL Salary
PMAO2 Prgrm Mgr-Community Relations 1 1 196,694 196,694
SMO003 Section Mgr-Legislative Svcs - -
Y19 Strategic Comm&Policy Advisor 1 1 237,999 237,999
YA04 Admin Analyst 1 1 109,048 109,048
Z16A Special Projects Manager 1 1 231,615 231,615
Z58 Group Manager-External Affairs 1 1 272,449 272,449
Team Totals 5 5 1,047,805 1,047,805
Section Totals 10 10 1,640,157 1,640,157
External Affairs Legislative Services
00005-State Legislative Services
Positions Total
Job Class Held Positions Salary DL Salary
021 Executive Legislative Rep 1 1 214,176 214,176
022 Pr Legislative Representative 1 1 176,834 176,834
YCO04 Sr Admin Analyst (C) 1 1 124,902 124,902
Team Totals 3 3 515,911 515,911
00790-Federal Legislative Services
Positions Total
Job Class Held Positions Salary DL Salary
021 Executive Legislative Rep - 1 206,077 206,077
YCO04 Sr Admin Analyst (C) 1 1 124,902 124,902
Team Totals 1 2 330,979 330,979
00955-Office of Legislative Services Section Mgr
Positions Total
Job Class Held Positions Salary DL Salary
PMAOQ2 Prgrm Mgr-Community Relations - -
SMO003 Section Mgr-Legislative Svcs 1 1 196,694 196,694
YA05 Sr Admin Analyst 1 1 124,902 124,902
YC24 Pr Government&Region AffRep(C) 6 6 988,675 988,675
Team Totals 8 8 1,310,270 1,310,270
Section Totals 12 13 2,157,161 2,157,161
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External Affairs Media and Communications
00926-Media Communications Services Section

Positions
Job Class Held

289 Pr Public Affairs Rep

PMO014 Prgrm Mgr-Press Office
PMO019 Prgrm Mgr-Web

PMO029 Strategic Comm Specialist
YA04 Admin Analyst

YAO06 Pr Admin Analyst

YA89 Sr Public Affairs Rep

Team Totals
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00953-Office of Media and Comm Section Mgr

Positions
Job Class Held

SMO004 Section Mgr-Media Services
VA0S Admin Assistant Il
XA64 Videographer Il
XAB5 Chief Videographer
Team Totals
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01109-Graphic Design Team

Positions
Job Class Held

TMO023 Team Mgr-Graphic Design
XA26 Graphic Technician Ill
YA37 Graphic Arts Designer
Team Totals
Section Totals 20
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Total
Positions
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Total
Positions
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Total
Positions
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Salary
472,249
186,582
181,718
181,718
109,048
146,497
121,538

1,399,351

Salary
207,770
85,139
182,404
115,197
590,510

Salary
158,795
212,183
355,188
726,166

2,716,027

DL Salary
472,249
186,582
181,718
181,718
109,048
146,497
121,538

1,399,351

DL Salary
207,770
85,139
182,404
115,197
590,510

DL Salary
158,795
212,183
355,188
726,166

2,716,027
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External Affairs

00964-Customer Services

Job Class
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep
PMAO02 Prgrm Mgr-Community Relations
YC24 Pr Government&Region AffRep(C)

Team Totals

01092-Office of Member Serv and Public Outreach Sect Mgr

Job Class
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep
SMO006 Section Mgr-MembrSvc&PubOutrch
YAB88 Public Affairs Rep Il

Team Totals

01291-Inspection Trips

Job Class
VAO0S5 Admin Assistant Il
Y10 Inspection Trip Manager
Team Totals
Section Totals
Group Totals

Overall Totals

Feb 4, 2020

Member Services and Public Outreach Section

Positions
Held

W = 4

Positions
Held

W = 4

Positions
Held

70
70

Filtered By — External Affairs

Total
Positions

W = 4

Total
Positions

W = 4

Total
Positions

72
72

Salary
158,795
196,694
167,600
523,088

Salary
158,795
207,770
106,092
472,656

Salary
85,139
655,360
740,499
1,736,244
10,972,211
10,972,211

DL Salary
158,795
196,694
167,600
523,088

DL Salary
158,795
207,770
106,092
472,656

DL Salary
85,139
655,360
740,499
1,736,244
10,972,211
10,972,211
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